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DATE  POS. NAME TRANSACTION
1/8  WR Andre Baccellia Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  OL Jackson Barton Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  WR Kaden Davis Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  OL Marquis Hayes Jr. Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  RB Tony Jones Jr. Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  TE Bernhard Seikovits Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  WR Jeff Smith Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/8  CB Quavian White Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/9  WR Daniel Arias Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/9  CB Darren Hall Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/9  S Verone McKinley III Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/9  OL Austen Pleasants Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/30  CB Michael Ojemudia Signed to a reserve/future contract
1/31  LB Jesse Luketa Re-signed to a one-year contract
2/26  WR Dan Chisena Signed to a reserve/future contract
3/8  DL L.J. Collier Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  LB Krys Barnes Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  LS Aaron Brewer Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  OL Trystan Colon Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  OL Keith Ismael Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  CB Bobby Price Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/13  OL D.J. Humphries Released
3/13  OL Elijah Wilkinson Re-signed to a one-year contract
3/14  RB DeeJay Dallas Signed to a three-year contract
3/14  DL Justin Jones Signed to a three-year contract
3/14  CB Sean Murphy-Bunting Signed to a three-year contract
3/14  DL Bilal Nichols Signed to a three-year contract
3/14  OL Jonah Williams Signed to a two-year contract
3/14  LB Mack Wilson Sr. Signed to a three-year contract

3/14  QB Desmond Ridder Acquired via trade from the Atlanta Falcons in
exchange for WR Rondale Moore

3/18  WR Chris Moore Signed to a one-year contract
3/20  OL Evan Brown Signed to a one-year contract
3/21  S Qwuantrezz Knight Released
4/3  WR Greg Dortch Re-signed to a one-year contract
4/29  LS Matt Hembrough Released
4/29  DL Myles Murphy Signed to a one-year contract
4/29  LS Joe Shimko Signed to a one-year contract
4/29  WR Xavier Weaver Signed to a one-year contract
4/30  WR Kaden Davis Released
4/30  CB Quavian White Released
5/7  LB Markus Bailey Signed to a one-year contract
5/9  CB Jaden Davis Signed to a four-year contract
5/9  OL Christian Jones Signed to a four-year contract
5/9  WR Tejhaun Palmer Signed to a four-year contract
5/9  LB Xavier Thomas Signed to a four-year contract
5/10  TE Tip Reiman Signed to a four-year contract
5/13  WR Zay Jones Signed to a one-year contract
5/14  OL Isaiah Adams Signed to a four-year contract
5/14  CB Max Melton Signed to a four-year contract
5/15  CB Elijah Jones Signed to a four-year contract
5/23  WR Marvin Harrison Jr. Signed to a four-year contract
5/28  DL Darius Robinson Signed to a four-year contract
5/30  S Dadrion Taylor-Demerson Signed to a four-year contract
7/18  RB Trey Benson Signed to a four-year contract
7/23  OL Carter O'Donnell Waived-injured
8/3  LB Zaven Collins Signed to a two-year contract extension
8/5  LB BJ Ojulari Placed on injured reserve

26 2024 ARIZONA CARDINALS WEEKLY RELEASE



(As of August 5, 2024)

AS PREPARED BY TEAM'S MEDIA RELATIONS DEPARTMENT
OFFENSE

WR 18 Marvin Harrison Jr. 10 Chris Moore 17 Dan Chisena 86 Jeff Smith

LT 70 Paris Johnson Jr. 68 Kelvin Beachum 75 Christian Jones 66 Jackson Barton

LG 62 Evan Brown 74 Isaiah Adams 67 Austen Pleasants

C 72 Hjalte Froholdt 59 Jon Gaines II 60 Keith Ismael

RG 76 Will Hernandez 63 Trystan Colon 78 Marquis Hayes Jr.

RT 73 Jonah Williams 65 Elijah Wilkinson 71 Dennis Daley

TE 85 Trey McBride 84 Elijah Higgins 87 Tip Reiman 81 Travis Vokolek 89 Blake Whiteheart

80 Bernhard Seikovits

WR 4 Greg Dortch 12 Zay Jones 82 Andre Baccellia 30 Xavier Weaver

WR 14 Michael Wilson 0 Zach Pascal 83 Tejhaun Palmer 38 Daniel Arias

QB 1 Kyler Murray 19 Desmond Ridder 15 Clayton Tune

RB 6 James Conner 33 Trey Benson 31 Emari Demercado 20 DeeJay Dallas 22 Michael Carter

37 Tony Jones Jr.

DEFENSE
DT 92 Bilal Nichols 56 Darius Robinson 90 Ben Stille 57 Myles Murphy

NT 98 Roy Lopez 91 L.J. Collier 95 Khyiris Tonga 79 Phil Hoskins

DT 93 Justin Jones 55 Dante Stills 96 Naquan Jones

OLB 45 Dennis Gardeck 43 Jesse Luketa 54 Xavier Thomas

ILB 7 Kyzir White 51 Krys Barnes 41 Markus Bailey 53 Trevor Nowaske

ILB 2 Mack Wilson Sr. 44 Owen Pappoe 58 Tyreek Maddox-Williams

OLB 25 Zaven Collins 52 Victor Dimukeje 97 Cameron Thomas 50 Tyreke Smith

CB 24 Starling Thomas V 16 Max Melton 26 Bobby Price 29 Michael Ojemudia

CB 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting 13 Kei'Trel Clark 28 Elijah Jones

CB 21 Garrett Williams 27 Divaad Wilson 39 Jaden Davis

S 34 Jalen Thompson 42 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson 35 Verone McKinley III 30 Darren Hall

S 3 Budda Baker 36 Andre Chachere 32 Joey Blount

SPECIALISTS
K 5 Matt Prater

P 12 Blake Gillikin

LS 46 Aaron Brewer 47 Joe Shimko

H 12 Blake Gillikin

KR 4 Greg Dortch -or- 20 DeeJay Dallas 31 Emari Demercado 10 Chris Moore

PR 4 Greg Dortch -or- 20 DeeJay Dallas 30 Xavier Weaver

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Andre Baccellia buh-CHELL-ee ....................................................... 
Joey Blount Blunt ......................................................................... 
Andre Chachere SASH-er-ay .......................................................... 
Dan Chisena chuh-SEN-uh ............................................................. 
Kei'Trel Clark KEY-trell ................................................................... 
Emari Demercado ee-MAR-ee / dee-mer-CAH-doe .......................... 
Victor Dimukeje dee-moo-KAY-g .................................................... 
Hjalte Froholdt YELL-duh / FRO-holt ............................................... 
Keith Ismael ISH-male ................................................................... 
Jesse Luketa loo-KETT-uh .............................................................. 
Verone McKinley III Vuh-rone ........................................................ 
Trevor Nowaske no-WAH-skee ...................................................... 

Michael Ojemudia oh-jeh-MOO-dee-uh .................................... 
Tejhaun Palmer TAY-jahn ........................................................ 
Owen Pappoe PAPP-oh ........................................................... 
Tip Reiman RY-minn ................................................................ 
Bernhard Seikovits BURN-hard / SIKE-oh-vitts ............................ 
Tyreke Smith ty-REEK .............................................................. 
Ben Stille STILL-ee ................................................................... 
Dadrion Taylor-Demerson DAY-dree-in / DEMM-er-son .............. 
Khyiris Tonga KYE-riss .............................................................. 
Travis Vokolek VOKE-oh-leck .................................................... 
Kyzir White ky-ZEER ................................................................ 
Divaad Wilson DUH-vahd ......................................................... 

NOTE: Rookies are underlined
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NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.

QUARTERBACKS (3)
1 Murray, Kyler QB 5-10 207 26 6 Oklahoma Allen, TX D1-19
15 Tune, Clayton QB 6-3 220 25 2 Houston Carrollton, TX D5a-23
19 Ridder, Desmond QB 6-3 207 24 3 Cincinnati Louisville, KY TR-24 (Atl)

RUNNING BACKS (6)
6 Conner, James RB 6-1 233 29 8 Pittsburgh Erie, PA UFA-21 (Pit)
20 Dallas, DeeJay RB 5-10 214 25 5 Miami Brunswick, GA UFA-24 (Sea)
22 Carter, Michael RB 5-8 201 25 4 North Carolina Navarre, FL WV-23 (NYJ)
31 Demercado, Emari RB 5-9 215 25 2 TCU Inglewood, CA FA-23
33 Benson, Trey RB 6-0 216 22 R Florida State Greenville, MS D3a-24
37 Jones Jr., Tony RB 5-11 224 26 4 Notre Dame St. Petersburg, FL WV-23 (NO)

WIDE RECEIVERS (12)
0 Pascal, Zach WR 6-2 215 29 7 Old Dominion Upper Marlboro, MD UFA-23 (Phi)
4 Dortch, Greg WR 5-7 175 26 4 Wake Forest Highland Springs, VA FA-21
10 Moore, Chris WR 6-1 200 31 9 Cincinnati Tampa, FL UFA-24 (Ten)
12 Jones, Zay WR 6-2 200 29 8 East Carolina Austin, TX FA-24
14 Wilson, Michael WR 6-2 213 24 2 Stanford Simi Valley, CA D3b-23
17 Chisena, Dan WR 6-3 203 27 4 Penn State Downingtown, PA FA-24
18 Harrison Jr., Marvin WR 6-3 209 21 R Ohio State Philadelphia, PA D1a-24
30 Weaver, Xavier WR 6-0 169 23 R Colorado Orlando, FL FA-24
38 Arias, Daniel WR 6-3 216 25 1 Colorado Mill Creek, WA FA-23
82 Baccellia, Andre WR 5-10 175 27 3 Washington Thousand Oaks, CA FA-21
83 Palmer, Tejhaun WR 6-1 210 24 R UAB Milwaukee, WI D6-24
86 Smith, Jeff WR 6-1 195 27 4 Boston College St. Petersburg, FL FA-23

TIGHT ENDS (6)
80 Seikovits, Bernhard TE 6-5 262 27 1 No College Vienna, Austria FA-21
81 Vokolek, Travis TE 6-6 260 26 1 Nebraska Springfield, MO FA-23
84 Higgins, Elijah TE 6-3 235 23 2 Stanford Austin, TX WV-23 (Mia)
85 McBride, Trey TE 6-4 246 24 3 Colorado State Fort Morgan, CO D2-22
87 Reiman, Tip TE 6-5 271 22 R Illinois Rapid City, SD D3c-24
89 Whiteheart, Blake TE 6-4 247 24 1 Wake Forest Winston-Salem, NC FA-23

OFFENSIVE LINE (16)
59 Gaines II, Jon OL 6-4 303 25 1 UCLA Wauwatosa, WI D4-23
60 Ismael, Keith OL 6-3 310 26 4 San Diego State Oakland, CA WV-23 (SF)
62 Brown, Evan OL 6-3 320 27 6 Southern Methodist Southlake, TX UFA-24 (Sea)
63 Colon, Trystan OL 6-3 313 26 5 Missouri Webb City, MO WV-23 (NYJ)
65 Wilkinson, Elijah OL 6-6 314 29 8 Massachusetts Downingtown, PA UFA-23 (Atl)
66 Barton, Jackson OL 6-7 302 28 4 Utah Park City, UT UFA-23 (LV)
67 Pleasants, Austen OL 6-7 330 26 1 Ohio Ironton, OH FA-24
68 Beachum, Kelvin OL 6-3 308 35 13 Southern Methodist Mexia, TX FA-20
70 Johnson Jr., Paris OL 6-6 313 23 2 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio D1-23
71 Daley, Dennis OL 6-6 326 27 6 South Carolina Columbia, SC UFA-23 (Ten)
72 Froholdt, Hjalte OL 6-5 310 27 5 Arkansas Svendborg, Denmark UFA-23 (Cle)
73 Williams, Jonah OL 6-5 312 26 5 Alabama Folsom, CA UFA-24 (Cin)
74 Adams, Isaiah OL 6-4 315 24 R Illinois Ajax, Ontario D3b-24
75 Jones, Christian OL 6-5 305 24 R Texas Cypress, TX D5b-24
76 Hernandez, Will OL 6-3 332 28 7 UTEP Las Vegas, NV UFA-22 (NYG)
78 Hayes Jr., Marquis OL 6-5 318 25 1 Oklahoma St. Louis, MO D7-22

LINEBACKERS (14)
2 Wilson Sr., Mack LB 6-1 246 26 6 Alabama Montgomery, AL UFA-24 (NE)
7 White, Kyzir LB 6-2 234 28 7 West Virginia Emmaus, PA UFA-23 (Phi)
25 Collins, Zaven LB 6-4 260 25 4 Tulsa Hominy, OK D1-21
41 Bailey, Markus LB 6-1 235 27 5 Purdue Columbus, OH FA-24
43 Luketa, Jesse LB 6-3 253 25 3 Penn State Ottawa, Ontario D7b-22
44 Pappoe, Owen LB 6-0 225 23 2 Auburn Lawrenceville, GA D5b-23
45 Gardeck, Dennis LB 6-0 232 29 7 Sioux Falls Lake in the Hills, IL FA-18
50 Smith, Tyreke LB 6-3 255 24 2 Ohio State Cleveland, OH FA-23
51 Barnes, Krys LB 6-2 229 26 5 UCLA Bakersfield, CA UFA-23 (GB)
52 Dimukeje, Victor LB 6-2 262 24 4 Duke Baltimore, MD D6a-21
53 Nowaske, Trevor LB 6-3 235 25 1 Saginaw Valley State Canton, MI WV-23 (Det)
54 Thomas, Xavier LB 6-2 244 24 R Clemson Florence, SC D5a-24
58 Maddox-Williams, Tyreek LB 6-0 228 26 2 Rutgers Philadelphia, PA FA-23
97 Thomas, Cameron LB 6-4 267 24 3 San Diego State Carlsbad, CA D3a-22

DEFENSIVE BACKS (17)
3 Baker, Budda S 5-10 195 28 8 Washington Bellevue, WA D2-17
13 Clark, Kei'Trel CB 5-10 181 23 2 Louisville Richmond, VA D6a-23
16 Melton, Max CB 5-11 187 22 R Rutgers Mays Landing, NJ D2-24
21 Williams, Garrett CB 5-10 192 23 2 Syracuse Harrisburg, NC D3a-23
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 27 6 Central Michigan Macomb, MI UFA-24 (TB)
24 Thomas V, Starling CB 5-10 194 24 2 UAB Birmingham, AL WV-23 (Det)
26 Price, Bobby CB 6-3 208 26 4 Norfolk State Virginia Beach, VA FA-23
27 Wilson, Divaad CB 6-0 195 24 1 Central Florida Miami, FL FA-23
28 Jones, Elijah CB 6-1 185 24 R Boston College Harlem, NY D3d-24
29 Ojemudia, Michael CB 6-1 200 26 3 Iowa Farmington, MI FA-24
30 Hall, Darren CB 6-0 190 24 3 San Diego State Pasadena, CA FA-24
32 Blount, Joey S 6-1 201 25 3 Virginia Atlanta, GA FA-23
34 Thompson, Jalen S 5-11 190 26 6 Washington State Downey, CA SD5-19
35 McKinley III, Verone S 5-10 190 25 2 Oregon Carrollton, TX FA-23
36 Chachere, Andre S 6-0 197 28 4 San Jose State Fresno, CA WV-23 (Phi)
39 Davis, Jaden CB 5-10 182 23 R Miami (FL) Fort Lauderdale, FL D7-24
42 Taylor-Demerson, Dadrion S 5-10 197 23 R Texas Tech Oklahoma City, OK D4-24

DEFENSIVE LINE (11)
55 Stills, Dante DL 6-4 286 24 2 West Virginia Fairmont, WV D6b-23
56 Robinson, Darius DL 6-5 285 22 R Missouri Southfield, MI D1b-24
57 Murphy, Myles DL 6-4 309 22 R North Carolina Greensboro, NC FA-24
79 Hoskins, Phil DL 6-5 315 27 4 Kentucky Toledo, OH FA-23
90 Stille, Ben DL 6-4 296 26 3 Nebraska Ashland, NE WV-23 (Cle)
91 Collier, L.J. DL 6-2 291 28 5 TCU Munday, TX UFA-23 (Sea)
92 Nichols, Bilal DL 6-3 313 27 7 Delaware Chester, PA UFA-24 (LV)
93 Jones, Justin DL 6-3 309 27 7 North Carolina State Austell, GA UFA-24 (Chi)
95 Tonga, Khyiris DL 6-4 338 28 4 BYU West Valley, UT UFA-24 (Min)
96 Jones, Naquan DL 6-3 313 26 4 Michigan State Evanston, IL FA-23
98 Lopez, Roy DL 6-2 318 26 4 Arizona Tempe, AZ FA-23

SPECIALISTS (4)
5 Prater, Matt K 5-10 201 39 18 Central Florida Estero, FL UFA-21 (Det)
12 Gillikin, Blake P 6-2 196 26 4 Penn State Atlanta, GA FA-23
46 Brewer, Aaron LS 6-5 232 34 13 San Diego State Fullerton, CA FA-16
47 Shimko, Joe LS 6-0 233 23 R North Carolina State Belmar, NJ FA-24
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YEAR DRAFTEES (28) FREE AGENTS (46) TRADES (1) WAIVERS (9) SUP. DRAFT (1)

2016 LS Aaron Brewer (FA-16)

2017 S Budda Baker (2)

2018 LB Dennis Gardeck (FA-18)

2019 QB Kyler Murray (1) S Jalen Thompson (SD5-19)

2020 OL Kelvin Beachum (FA-20)

2021 LB Zaven Collins (1)

LB Victor Dimukeje (6a)

WR Andre Baccellia (FA-21)

RB James Conner (UFA-21 Pit)

WR Greg Dortch (FA-21)

K Matt Prater (UFA-21 Det)

TE Bernhard Seikovits (FA-21)

2022 TE Trey McBride (2)

LB Cameron Thomas (3a)

LB Jesse Luketa (7b)

OL Marquis Hayes Jr. (7c)

OL Will Hernandez (UFA-22 NYG)

2023 OL Paris Johnson Jr. (1)

CB Garrett Williams (3a)

WR Michael Wilson (3b)

OL Jon Gaines II (4)

LB Owen Pappoe (5a)

QB Clayton Tune (5b)

CB Kei'Trel Clark (6a)

DL Dante Stills (6b)

LB Krys Barnes (UFA-23 GB)

OL Jackson Barton (UFA-23 LV)

S Joey Blount (FA-23)

DL L.J. Collier (UFA-23 Sea)

OL Dennis Daley (UFA-23 Ten)

RB Emari Demercado (FA-23)

OL Hjalte Froholdt (UFA-23 Cle)

P Blake Gillikin (FA-23)

DL Phil Hoskins (FA-23)

DL Naquan Jones (FA-23)

DL Roy Lopez (FA-23)

LB Tyreek Maddox-Williams (FA-23)

S Verone McKinley III (FA-23)

WR Zach Pascal (UFA-23 Phi)

CB Bobby Price (FA-23)

WR Jeff Smith (FA-23)

LB Tyreke Smith (FA-23)

TE Travis Vokolek (FA-23)

LB Kyzir White (UFA-23 Phi)

TE Blake Whiteheart (FA-23)

OL Elijah Wilkinson (UFA-23 Atl)

CB Divaad Wilson (FA-23)

RB Michael Carter (WV-23 NYJ)

S Andre Chachere (WV-23 Phi)

OL Trystan Colon (WV-23 NYJ)

TE Elijah Higgins (WV-23 Mia)

OL Keith Ismael (WV-23 SF)

RB Tony Jones Jr. (WV-23 NO)

LB Trevor Nowaske (WV-23 Det)

DL Ben Stille (WV-23 Cle)

CB Starling Thomas V (WV-23 Det)

2024 WR Marvin Harrison Jr. (1a)

DL Darius Robinson (1b)

CB Max Melton (2)

RB Trey Benson (3a)

OL Isaiah Adams (3b)

TE Tip Reiman (3c)

CB Elijah Jones (3d)

S Dadrion Taylor-Demerson (4)

LB Xavier Thomas (5a)

OL Christian Jones (5b)

WR Tejhaun Palmer (6)

CB Jaden Davis (7)

OL Evan Brown (UFA-24 Sea)

WR Dan Chisena (FA-24)

RB DeeJay Dallas (UFA-24 Sea)

CB Darren Hall (FA-24)

DL Justin Jones (UFA-24 Chi)

WR Zay Jones (FA-24)

WR Chris Moore (UFA-24 Ten)

DL Myles Murphy (FA-24)

DL Bilal Nichols (UFA-24 LV)

CB Michael Ojemudia (FA-24)

OL Austen Pleasants (FA-24)

LS Joe Shimko (FA-24)

DL Khyiris Tonga (UFA-24 Min)

WR Xavier Weaver (FA-24)

OL Jonah Williams (UFA-24 Cin)

QB Desmond Ridder (TR-24 Atl)
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WON 4, LOST 13
09/10 L 16-20 at Washington 64,693
09/17 L 28-31 N.Y. Giants 62,080
09/24 W 28-16 Dallas 62,915
10/01 L 16-35 at San Francisco 71,521
10/08 L 20-34 Cincinnati 62,651
10/15 L 9-26 at L.A. Rams 71,202
10/22 L 10-20 at Seattle 68,781
10/29 L 24-31 Baltimore 63,064
11/05 L 0-27 at Cleveland 67,919
11/12 W 25-23 Atlanta 62,861
11/19 L 16-21 at Houston 70,247
11/26 L 14-37 L.A. Rams 62,177
12/03 W 24-10 at Pittsburgh 66,436
12/17 L 29-45 San Francisco 63,967
12/24 L 16-27 at Chicago 59,978
12/31 W 35-31 at Philadelphia 69,879
01/07 L 20-21 Seattle 63,197

2023 TEAM STATISTICS
ARI OPP.

FIRST DOWNS 330 369
 Rushing 127 141
 Passing 173 198
 Penalty 30 30
 Third Down-Made/Att 88/225 97/205
 Third Down Efficiency 39.1% 47.3%
 Fourth Down-Made/Att 15/34 7/15
 Fourth Down Efficiency 44.1% 46.7%

TOTAL NET YARDS 5,509 6,047
 Avg. Per Game 324.1 355.7
 Total Plays 1,068 1,060
 Avg. Per Play 5.2 5.7

NET YARDS RUSHING 2,365 2,434
 Avg. Per Game 139.1 143.2
 Total Rushes 471 521
 Avg. Per Rush 5.0 4.7

NET YARDS PASSING 3,144 3,613
 Avg. Per Game 184.9 212.5
 Sacked/Yards Lost 42/286 33/233
 Gross Yards 3,430 3,846
 Attempts/Completions 555/355 506/347
 Pct. of Completion 64.0% 68.6%
 Had Intercepted 12 11

PUNTS/AVERAGE 64/49.6 60/48.8
 Net Punting Average 42.9 42.1

PUNT RETURN/AVG. 31/9.2 36/10.2
KICKOFF RETURN/AVG. 18/21.2 6/22.2
INTERCEPTION RETURN/AVG. 11/8.9 12/18.3
PENALTIES/YARDS 101/859 92/765
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 21/6 9/6
TOUCHDOWNS 36 54

 Rushing 17 19
 Passing 18 32
 Returns 1 3

EXTRA POINTS/ATTEMPTS 22/23 51/52
TWO POINT CONVERSION/ATT. 4/13 1/2
FIELD GOALS/ATTEMPTS 28/33 26/31
AVG. TIME OF POSSESSION 29:18 30:42

SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS
TEAM 66 110 74 80 0 330
OPPONENTS 92 148 74 141 0 455

SCORING TD RU PA RT K-PAT FG 2PT S PTS
M. Prater 0 0 0 0 22/23 28/33 0 0 106
J. Conner 9 7 2 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 54
M. Brown 4 0 4 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 24
J. Dobbs 3 3 0 0 0/0 0/0 2 0 22
M. Wilson 3 0 3 0 0/0 0/0 1 0 20
T. McBride 3 0 3 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 18
K. Murray 3 3 0 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 18
E. Demercado 2 2 0 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 12
G. Dortch 2 0 2 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 12
R. Moore 2 1 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 12
C. Tune 1 1 0 0 0/0 0/0 1 0 8
M. Carter 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Z. Ertz 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
E. Higgins 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
C. Thomas 1 0 0 1 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
TEAM 36 17 18 1 22/23 28/33 4 0 330
OPPONENTS 54 19 32 3 51/52 26/31 1 0 455

RUSHING NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
J. Conner 208 1,040 5.0 44 7
E. Demercado 58 284 4.9 49t 2
J. Dobbs 47 258 5.5 44 3
K. Murray 44 244 5.5 33 3
R. Moore 28 178 6.4 45t 1
M. Carter 22 149 6.8 21 0
K. Ingram 35 74 2.1 14 0
D. Williams 11 43 3.9 9 0
C. Tune 8 30 3.8 11 1
T. Jones Jr. 5 25 5.0 13 0
M. Brown 2 23 11.5 29 0
B. Gillikin 1 10 10.0 10 0
G. Dortch 1 5 5.0 5 0
E. Turner 1 2 2.0 2 0
TEAM 471 2,365 5.0 49t 17
OPPONENTS 521 2,434 4.7 56 19

RECEIVING TAR NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
T. McBride 106 81 825 10.2 38 3
M. Brown 101 51 574 11.3 41 4
R. Moore 62 40 352 8.8 48t 1
M. Wilson 58 38 565 14.9 69 3
Z. Ertz 43 27 187 6.9 17 1
G. Dortch 41 24 280 11.7 38t 2
J. Conner 33 27 165 6.1 34 2
E. Demercado 30 21 119 5.7 22 0
E. Higgins 19 14 163 11.6 26 1
Z. Pascal 15 4 19 4.8 9 0
G. Swaim 11 10 94 9.4 26 0
M. Carter 11 9 33 3.7 8 1
K. Ingram 4 4 26 6.5 9 0
T. Jones Jr. 4 3 16 5.3 11 0
D. Williams 2 2 12 6.0 8 0
TEAM 540 355 3,430 9.7 69 18
OPPONENTS 478 347 3,846 11.1 63 32

INTERCEPTIONS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
J. Thompson 4 49 12.3 35 0
K. Barnes 1 46 46.0 46 0
K. Wallace 1 2 2.0 2 0
Z. Collins 1 1 1.0 1 0
J. Blount 1 0 0.0 0 0
A. Hamilton Sr. 1 0 0.0 0 0
K. White 1 0 0.0 0 0
G. Williams 1 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM 11 98 8.9 46 0
OPPONENTS 13 237 18.2 99 3

FUMBLES FUM LST FF REC TD
J. Dobbs 8 4 0 4 0
A. Hamilton Sr. 1 1 0 0 0
C. Tune 2 1 0 0 0
J. Conner 0 0 0 2 0
G. Dortch 0 0 0 1 0
H. Froholdt 1 0 0 1 0
P. Johnson Jr. 0 0 0 1 0
T. McBride 1 0 0 0 0
R. Moore 1 0 0 2 0
K. Murray 7 0 0 1 0
E. Wilkinson 0 0 0 1 0
TEAM 21 6 0 13 0
OPPONENTS 9 6 0 2 0

PUNTING NO. YDS AVG NET TB IN LG B
B. Gillikin 51 2,580 50.6 43.6 2 11 77 0
N. Cooney 13 592 45.5 40.3 1 2 56 0
TEAM 64 3,172 49.6 42.9 3 13 77 0
OPPONENTS 60 2,930 48.8 42.1 6 24 76 0

PUNT RETURNS RET FC YDS AVG LONG TD
G. Dortch 29 8 275 9.5 49 0
R. Moore 1 3 11 11.0 11 0
A. Hamilton Sr. 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM 31 11 286 9.2 49 0
OPPONENTS 36 12 366 10.2 32 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
G. Dortch 17 360 21.2 40 0
A. Baccellia 1 22 22.0 22 0
TEAM 18 382 21.2 40 0
OPPONENTS 6 133 22.2 26 0

FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
M. Prater 0/0 6/6 7/8 6/7 9/12
TEAM 0/0 6/6 7/8 6/7 9/12
OPPONENTS 0/0 9/9 7/7 10/13 0/2

2-Pt Conv: M. Wilson 1, J. Dobbs 2, J. Conner 0, K. Murray 0, C. Tune 1, TM 4-13, OPP 1-2

SACKS: D. Gardeck 6.0, B. Ojulari 4.0, V. Dimukeje 4.0, Z. Collins 3.5, D. Stills 3.5, K. Strong 2.5, L. Fotu 2.5, K. White 2.0, J. Ledbetter 1.5, J. Thompson 1.0, B. Stille 1.0, C. Watkins 1.0, J. Woods 0.5, TM 33.0, OPP 41.0 FUM/LOST:
J. Dobbs 8/4, K. Murray 7/0, C. Tune 2/1, A. Hamilton Sr. 1/1, H. Froholdt 1/0, T. McBride 1/0, R. Moore 1/0, TM 21/6, OPP 9/6

PASSING ATT CMP YDS CMP% YDS/ATT TD TD% INT INT% LONG SACK LOST RATING
K. Murray 268 176 1,799 65.7 6.7 10 3.7 5 1.9 48t 18 119 89.4
J. Dobbs 266 167 1,569 62.8 5.9 8 3.0 5 1.9 69 17 126 81.2
C. Tune 21 12 62 57.1 3.0 0 0.0 2 9.5 14 7 41 22.6
TEAM 555 355 3,430 64.0 6.2 18 3.2 12 2.2 69 42.0 286 82.9
OPPONENTS 506 347 3,846 68.6 7.6 32 6.3 11 2.2 63t 33.0 233 102.9
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POS. PLAYER TKL. AST. COMB TFL SACKS/SK. YDS. QH FR FF INT./YDS. PD
LB White, Kyzir 53 37 90 9 2.0/10.0 2 0 0 1/0 3
S Baker, Budda 58 29 87 5 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
S Thompson, Jalen 59 19 78 5 1.0/9.0 3 0 1 4/49 9
LB Woods, Josh 33 28 61 2 0.5/3.0 1 0 1 0/0 1
LB Barnes, Krys 34 19 53 3 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 1/46 6
CB Wilson, Marco 41 11 52 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 4
DL Stills, Dante 18 29 47 5 3.5/25.0 5 1 0 0/0 0
DL Strong, Kevin 25 21 46 5 2.5/25.0 3 1 0 0/0 1
DL Ledbetter, Jonathan 21 25 46 1 1.5/3.0 4 0 0 0/0 0
CB Clark, Kei'Trel 37 6 43 2 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 4
S Wallace, K'Von 26 17 43 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/2 4
DL Lopez, Roy 22 20 42 2 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0
LB Gardeck, Dennis 32 9 41 7 6.0/52.0 12 0 1 0/0 4
LB Collins, Zaven 27 14 41 6 3.5/30.5 6 1 0 1/1 3
LB Ojulari, BJ 23 17 40 5 4.0/28.0 6 0 0 0/0 1
CB Thomas V, Starling 35 3 38 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 5
CB Hamilton Sr., Antonio 26 10 36 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/0 11
S Chachere, Andre 23 6 29 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 3
DL Fotu, Leki 15 13 28 5 2.5/14.0 2 0 0 0/0 0
LB Dimukeje, Victor 18 9 27 5 4.0/27.5 8 0 1 0/0 1
CB Williams, Garrett 19 4 23 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/0 2
LB Thomas, Cameron 12 9 21 3 0.0/0.0 1 1 0 0/0 1
LB Luketa, Jesse 4 6 10 1 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0
LB Turner, Ezekiel 4 6 10 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
LB Pappoe, Owen 5 4 9 0 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 1
DL Jones, Naquan 3 6 9 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
DL Stille, Ben 6 2 8 0 1.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0
DL Hoskins, Phil 2 6 8 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
DL Watkins, Carlos 4 3 7 1 1.0/6.0 1 0 0 0/0 1
CB Wilson, Divaad 4 1 5 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
DL Banks, Eric 2 0 2 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
DL Collier, L.J. 2 0 2 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0
S Blount, Joey 0 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/0 1

TOTALS 693 391 1084 76 33.0/233.0 59 4 4 11/98 66

POS. PLAYER TKL. AST. COMB.
LB Turner, Ezekiel 5 7 12
S Blount, Joey 5 4 9
WR Pascal, Zach 6 2 8
LB Dimukeje, Victor 5 1 6
CB Hamilton Sr.,

Antonio
4 0 4

CB Price, Bobby 3 1 4
LB Pappoe, Owen 2 2 4
LB Gardeck, Dennis 3 0 3
S Chachere, Andre 1 2 3
LB Barnes, Krys 2 0 2
WR Dortch, Greg 1 1 2
P Gillikin, Blake 1 1 2
TE McBride, Trey 1 1 2
TE Swaim, Geoff 1 1 2
WR Chisena, Dan 0 2 2
LB Luketa, Jesse 0 2 2
CB Boyd, Kris 1 0 1
TE Higgins, Elijah 1 0 1
CB Matthew, Christian 1 0 1
K Prater, Matt 1 0 1
LB Thomas, Cameron 1 0 1

TOTALS 45 27 72

DEFENSIVE SCORES
INT (0)
FR (1)  (1:02) (Shotgun) S.Howell sacked at WAS 12 for -14 yards (D.Gardeck).

FUMBLES (D.Gardeck) [D.Gardeck], RECOVERED by ARZ-C.Thomas at
WAS 2. C.Thomas for 2 yards. @ WAS (09/10/23)

Safety (0)
SPECIAL TEAMS BIG PLAYS

FR (2)  (13:38) B.Gillikin punts 45 yards to LA 15, Center-A.Brewer. A.Trammell
to LA 16 for 1 yard (B.Price, J.Blount). FUMBLES (J.Blount), touched at LA
16, RECOVERED by ARZ-B.Price at LA 17. @ LAR (10/15/23)
 (3:30) B.Gillikin punts 57 yards to SEA 28, Center-A.Brewer. D.Dallas to
SEA 32 for 4 yards (J.Blount). FUMBLES (J.Blount), RECOVERED by ARZ-
D.Gardeck at SEA 32. D.Gardeck to SEA 30 for 2 yards (C.Thompson). @
SEA (10/22/23)
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NO. NAME POS HT WT DOB EXP COLLEGE HOW ACQ
0 Zach Pascal WR 6-2 215 12/18/1994 7 Old Dominion UFA-23 (Phi)
1 Kyler Murray QB 5-10 207 8/7/1997 6 Oklahoma D1-19
2 Mack Wilson Sr. LB 6-1 246 2/14/1998 6 Alabama UFA-24 (NE)
3 Budda Baker S 5-10 195 1/10/1996 8 Washington D2-17
4 Greg Dortch WR 5-7 175 5/29/1998 4 Wake Forest FA-21
5 Matt Prater K 5-10 201 8/10/1984 18 Central Florida UFA-21 (Det)
6 James Conner RB 6-1 233 5/5/1995 8 Pittsburgh UFA-21 (Pit)
7 Kyzir White LB 6-2 234 3/24/1996 7 West Virginia UFA-23 (Phi)
10 Chris Moore WR 6-1 200 6/16/1993 9 Cincinnati UFA-24 (Ten)
12 Blake Gillikin P 6-2 196 1/21/1998 4 Penn State FA-23
12 Zay Jones WR 6-2 200 3/30/1995 8 East Carolina FA-24
13 Kei'Trel Clark CB 5-10 181 3/19/2001 2 Louisville D6a-23
14 Michael Wilson WR 6-2 213 2/23/2000 2 Stanford D3b-23
15 Clayton Tune QB 6-3 220 3/23/1999 2 Houston D5a-23
16 Max Melton CB 5-11 187 4/15/2002 R Rutgers D2-24
17 Dan Chisena WR 6-3 203 2/25/1997 4 Penn State FA-24
18 Marvin Harrison Jr. WR 6-3 209 8/11/2002 R Ohio State D1a-24
19 Desmond Ridder QB 6-3 207 8/31/1999 3 Cincinnati TR-24 (Atl)
20 DeeJay Dallas RB 5-10 214 9/16/1998 5 Miami UFA-24 (Sea)
21 Garrett Williams CB 5-10 192 6/1/2001 2 Syracuse D3a-23
22 Michael Carter RB 5-8 201 5/7/1999 4 North Carolina WV-23 (NYJ)
23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB 6-0 195 6/19/1997 6 Central Michigan UFA-24 (TB)
24 Starling Thomas V CB 5-10 194 1/25/2000 2 UAB WV-23 (Det)
25 Zaven Collins LB 6-4 260 5/19/1999 4 Tulsa D1-21
26 Bobby Price CB 6-3 208 4/25/1998 4 Norfolk State FA-23
27 Divaad Wilson CB 6-0 195 1/26/2000 1 Central Florida FA-23
28 Elijah Jones CB 6-1 185 1/8/2000 R Boston College D3d-24
29 Michael Ojemudia CB 6-1 200 9/12/1997 3 Iowa FA-24
30 Darren Hall CB 6-0 190 5/2/2000 3 San Diego State FA-24
30 Xavier Weaver WR 6-0 169 10/12/2000 R Colorado FA-24
31 Emari Demercado RB 5-9 215 1/20/1999 2 TCU FA-23
32 Joey Blount S 6-1 201 11/16/1998 3 Virginia FA-23
33 Trey Benson RB 6-0 216 7/23/2002 R Florida State D3a-24
34 Jalen Thompson S 5-11 190 7/18/1998 6 Washington State SD5-19
35 Verone McKinley III S 5-10 190 6/29/1999 2 Oregon FA-23
36 Andre Chachere S 6-0 197 2/10/1996 4 San Jose State WV-23 (Phi)
37 Tony Jones Jr. RB 5-11 224 11/24/1997 4 Notre Dame WV-23 (NO)
38 Daniel Arias WR 6-3 216 9/2/1998 1 Colorado FA-23
39 Jaden Davis CB 5-10 182 7/18/2001 R Miami (FL) D7-24
41 Markus Bailey LB 6-1 235 3/7/1997 5 Purdue FA-24
42 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson S 5-10 197 1/20/2001 R Texas Tech D4-24
43 Jesse Luketa LB 6-3 253 1/15/1999 3 Penn State D7b-22
44 Owen Pappoe LB 6-0 225 9/29/2000 2 Auburn D5b-23
45 Dennis Gardeck LB 6-0 232 8/9/1994 7 Sioux Falls FA-18
46 Aaron Brewer LS 6-5 232 7/5/1990 13 San Diego State FA-16
47 Joe Shimko LS 6-0 233 9/30/2000 R North Carolina State FA-24
50 Tyreke Smith LB 6-3 255 2/14/2000 2 Ohio State FA-23
51 Krys Barnes LB 6-2 229 4/2/1998 5 UCLA UFA-23 (GB)
52 Victor Dimukeje LB 6-2 262 11/18/1999 4 Duke D6a-21
53 Trevor Nowaske LB 6-3 235 11/7/1998 1 Saginaw Valley State WV-23 (Det)
54 Xavier Thomas LB 6-2 244 12/20/1999 R Clemson D5a-24
55 Dante Stills DL 6-4 286 12/14/1999 2 West Virginia D6b-23
56 Darius Robinson DL 6-5 285 9/13/2001 R Missouri D1b-24
57 Myles Murphy DL 6-4 309 11/27/2001 R North Carolina FA-24
58 Tyreek Maddox-Williams LB 6-0 228 10/28/1997 2 Rutgers FA-23
59 Jon Gaines II OL 6-4 303 5/24/1999 1 UCLA D4-23
60 Keith Ismael OL 6-3 310 7/25/1998 4 San Diego State WV-23 (SF)
62 Evan Brown OL 6-3 320 9/16/1996 6 Southern Methodist UFA-24 (Sea)
63 Trystan Colon OL 6-3 313 3/23/1998 5 Missouri WV-23 (NYJ)
65 Elijah Wilkinson OL 6-6 314 2/10/1995 8 Massachusetts UFA-23 (Atl)
66 Jackson Barton OL 6-7 302 8/8/1995 4 Utah UFA-23 (LV)
67 Austen Pleasants OL 6-7 330 8/22/1997 1 Ohio FA-24
68 Kelvin Beachum OL 6-3 308 6/8/1989 13 Southern Methodist FA-20
70 Paris Johnson Jr. OL 6-6 313 7/3/2001 2 Ohio State D1-23
71 Dennis Daley OL 6-6 326 8/7/1996 6 South Carolina UFA-23 (Ten)
72 Hjalte Froholdt OL 6-5 310 8/20/1996 5 Arkansas UFA-23 (Cle)
73 Jonah Williams OL 6-5 312 11/17/1997 5 Alabama UFA-24 (Cin)
74 Isaiah Adams OL 6-4 315 7/21/2000 R Illinois D3b-24
75 Christian Jones OL 6-5 305 5/12/2000 R Texas D5b-24
76 Will Hernandez OL 6-3 332 9/2/1995 7 UTEP UFA-22 (NYG)
78 Marquis Hayes Jr. OL 6-5 318 2/14/1999 1 Oklahoma D7-22
79 Phil Hoskins DL 6-5 315 1/2/1997 4 Kentucky FA-23
80 Bernhard Seikovits TE 6-5 262 7/24/1997 1 No College FA-21
81 Travis Vokolek TE 6-6 260 6/4/1998 1 Nebraska FA-23
82 Andre Baccellia WR 5-10 175 1/7/1997 3 Washington FA-21
83 Tejhaun Palmer WR 6-1 210 5/19/2000 R UAB D6-24
84 Elijah Higgins TE 6-3 235 10/27/2000 2 Stanford WV-23 (Mia)
85 Trey McBride TE 6-4 246 11/22/1999 3 Colorado State D2-22
86 Jeff Smith WR 6-1 195 4/21/1997 4 Boston College FA-23
87 Tip Reiman TE 6-5 271 9/17/2001 R Illinois D3c-24
89 Blake Whiteheart TE 6-4 247 3/22/2000 1 Wake Forest FA-23
90 Ben Stille DL 6-4 296 11/12/1997 3 Nebraska WV-23 (Cle)
91 L.J. Collier DL 6-2 291 9/12/1995 5 TCU UFA-23 (Sea)
92 Bilal Nichols DL 6-3 313 9/14/1996 7 Delaware UFA-24 (LV)
93 Justin Jones DL 6-3 309 8/28/1996 7 North Carolina State UFA-24 (Chi)
95 Khyiris Tonga DL 6-4 338 7/7/1996 4 BYU UFA-24 (Min)
96 Naquan Jones DL 6-3 313 2/5/1998 4 Michigan State FA-23
97 Cameron Thomas LB 6-4 267 7/1/2000 3 San Diego State D3a-22
98 Roy Lopez DL 6-2 318 8/7/1997 4 Arizona FA-23
COACHING STAFF
HEAD COACH: Jonathan Gannon
ASSISTANTS:
Jeff Rodgers (Asst. Head Coach/Special Teams Coordinator), Drew Petzing (Offensive Coordinator), Nick Rallis (Defensive Coordinator), Drew Terrell (Passing Game Coordinator/Wide Receivers),
Klayton Adams (Offensive Line), Kenny Bell (Director, Football Strategy), Jason Benguche (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Ronald Booker (Defensive Quality Control), Chris Cook (Asst. Offensive
Line), Autry Denson (Running Backs), Everrett Gathron (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Blaine Gautier (Bill Bidwill Fellowship), Derrick LeBlanc (Defensive Line), Evan Marcus (Head Strength &
Conditioning), Buddy Morris (Senior Conditioning Coordinator), William Peagler (Asst. Defensive Line), Jay Razzano (Coaching Asst.), Rob Rodriguez (Outside Linebackers), Kyle Sammons (Sports
Science Coordinator/Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Brandon Schwab (Asst. to the Head Coach), Connor Senger (Asst. Quarterbacks), Sam Sewell (Asst. Special Teams), Sam Siefkes (Linebackers),
Ryan Smith (Cornerbacks), Ben Steele (Tight Ends), Shea Thompson (Director, Football Performance), Patrick Toney (Defensive Backs), Spencer Whipple (Pass Game Specialist), Israel Woolfork
(Quarterbacks)
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NO. NAME POS HT WT DOB EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
74 Adams, Isaiah OL 6-4 315 7/21/2000 R Illinois Ajax, Ontario D3b-24
38 Arias, Daniel WR 6-3 216 9/2/1998 1 Colorado Mill Creek, WA FA-23
82 Baccellia, Andre WR 5-10 175 1/7/1997 3 Washington Thousand Oaks, CA FA-21
41 Bailey, Markus LB 6-1 235 3/7/1997 5 Purdue Columbus, OH FA-24
3 Baker, Budda S 5-10 195 1/10/1996 8 Washington Bellevue, WA D2-17
51 Barnes, Krys LB 6-2 229 4/2/1998 5 UCLA Bakersfield, CA UFA-23 (GB)
66 Barton, Jackson OL 6-7 302 8/8/1995 4 Utah Park City, UT UFA-23 (LV)
68 Beachum, Kelvin OL 6-3 308 6/8/1989 13 Southern Methodist Mexia, TX FA-20
33 Benson, Trey RB 6-0 216 7/23/2002 R Florida State Greenville, MS D3a-24
32 Blount, Joey S 6-1 201 11/16/1998 3 Virginia Atlanta, GA FA-23
46 Brewer, Aaron LS 6-5 232 7/5/1990 13 San Diego State Fullerton, CA FA-16
62 Brown, Evan OL 6-3 320 9/16/1996 6 Southern Methodist Southlake, TX UFA-24 (Sea)
22 Carter, Michael RB 5-8 201 5/7/1999 4 North Carolina Navarre, FL WV-23 (NYJ)
36 Chachere, Andre S 6-0 197 2/10/1996 4 San Jose State Fresno, CA WV-23 (Phi)
17 Chisena, Dan WR 6-3 203 2/25/1997 4 Penn State Downingtown, PA FA-24
13 Clark, Kei'Trel CB 5-10 181 3/19/2001 2 Louisville Richmond, VA D6a-23
91 Collier, L.J. DL 6-2 291 9/12/1995 5 TCU Munday, TX UFA-23 (Sea)
25 Collins, Zaven LB 6-4 260 5/19/1999 4 Tulsa Hominy, OK D1-21
63 Colon, Trystan OL 6-3 313 3/23/1998 5 Missouri Webb City, MO WV-23 (NYJ)
6 Conner, James RB 6-1 233 5/5/1995 8 Pittsburgh Erie, PA UFA-21 (Pit)
71 Daley, Dennis OL 6-6 326 8/7/1996 6 South Carolina Columbia, SC UFA-23 (Ten)
20 Dallas, DeeJay RB 5-10 214 9/16/1998 5 Miami Brunswick, GA UFA-24 (Sea)
39 Davis, Jaden CB 5-10 182 7/18/2001 R Miami (FL) Fort Lauderdale, FL D7-24
31 Demercado, Emari RB 5-9 215 1/20/1999 2 TCU Inglewood, CA FA-23
52 Dimukeje, Victor LB 6-2 262 11/18/1999 4 Duke Baltimore, MD D6a-21
4 Dortch, Greg WR 5-7 175 5/29/1998 4 Wake Forest Highland Springs, VA FA-21
72 Froholdt, Hjalte OL 6-5 310 8/20/1996 5 Arkansas Svendborg, Denmark UFA-23 (Cle)
59 Gaines II, Jon OL 6-4 303 5/24/1999 1 UCLA Wauwatosa, WI D4-23
45 Gardeck, Dennis LB 6-0 232 8/9/1994 7 Sioux Falls Lake in the Hills, IL FA-18
12 Gillikin, Blake P 6-2 196 1/21/1998 4 Penn State Atlanta, GA FA-23
30 Hall, Darren CB 6-0 190 5/2/2000 3 San Diego State Pasadena, CA FA-24
18 Harrison Jr., Marvin WR 6-3 209 8/11/2002 R Ohio State Philadelphia, PA D1a-24
78 Hayes Jr., Marquis OL 6-5 318 2/14/1999 1 Oklahoma St. Louis, MO D7-22
76 Hernandez, Will OL 6-3 332 9/2/1995 7 UTEP Las Vegas, NV UFA-22 (NYG)
84 Higgins, Elijah TE 6-3 235 10/27/2000 2 Stanford Austin, TX WV-23 (Mia)
79 Hoskins, Phil DL 6-5 315 1/2/1997 4 Kentucky Toledo, OH FA-23
60 Ismael, Keith OL 6-3 310 7/25/1998 4 San Diego State Oakland, CA WV-23 (SF)
70 Johnson Jr., Paris OL 6-6 313 7/3/2001 2 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio D1-23
75 Jones, Christian OL 6-5 305 5/12/2000 R Texas Cypress, TX D5b-24
28 Jones, Elijah CB 6-1 185 1/8/2000 R Boston College Harlem, NY D3d-24
93 Jones, Justin DL 6-3 309 8/28/1996 7 North Carolina State Austell, GA UFA-24 (Chi)
96 Jones, Naquan DL 6-3 313 2/5/1998 4 Michigan State Evanston, IL FA-23
37 Jones Jr., Tony RB 5-11 224 11/24/1997 4 Notre Dame St. Petersburg, FL WV-23 (NO)
12 Jones, Zay WR 6-2 200 3/30/1995 8 East Carolina Austin, TX FA-24
98 Lopez, Roy DL 6-2 318 8/7/1997 4 Arizona Tempe, AZ FA-23
43 Luketa, Jesse LB 6-3 253 1/15/1999 3 Penn State Ottawa, Ontario D7b-22
58 Maddox-Williams, Tyreek LB 6-0 228 10/28/1997 2 Rutgers Philadelphia, PA FA-23
85 McBride, Trey TE 6-4 246 11/22/1999 3 Colorado State Fort Morgan, CO D2-22
35 McKinley III, Verone S 5-10 190 6/29/1999 2 Oregon Carrollton, TX FA-23
16 Melton, Max CB 5-11 187 4/15/2002 R Rutgers Mays Landing, NJ D2-24
10 Moore, Chris WR 6-1 200 6/16/1993 9 Cincinnati Tampa, FL UFA-24 (Ten)
57 Murphy, Myles DL 6-4 309 11/27/2001 R North Carolina Greensboro, NC FA-24
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 6/19/1997 6 Central Michigan Macomb, MI UFA-24 (TB)
1 Murray, Kyler QB 5-10 207 8/7/1997 6 Oklahoma Allen, TX D1-19
92 Nichols, Bilal DL 6-3 313 9/14/1996 7 Delaware Chester, PA UFA-24 (LV)
53 Nowaske, Trevor LB 6-3 235 11/7/1998 1 Saginaw Valley State Canton, MI WV-23 (Det)
29 Ojemudia, Michael CB 6-1 200 9/12/1997 3 Iowa Farmington, MI FA-24
83 Palmer, Tejhaun WR 6-1 210 5/19/2000 R UAB Milwaukee, WI D6-24
44 Pappoe, Owen LB 6-0 225 9/29/2000 2 Auburn Lawrenceville, GA D5b-23
0 Pascal, Zach WR 6-2 215 12/18/1994 7 Old Dominion Upper Marlboro, MD UFA-23 (Phi)
67 Pleasants, Austen OL 6-7 330 8/22/1997 1 Ohio Ironton, OH FA-24
5 Prater, Matt K 5-10 201 8/10/1984 18 Central Florida Estero, FL UFA-21 (Det)
26 Price, Bobby CB 6-3 208 4/25/1998 4 Norfolk State Virginia Beach, VA FA-23
87 Reiman, Tip TE 6-5 271 9/17/2001 R Illinois Rapid City, SD D3c-24
19 Ridder, Desmond QB 6-3 207 8/31/1999 3 Cincinnati Louisville, KY TR-24 (Atl)
56 Robinson, Darius DL 6-5 285 9/13/2001 R Missouri Southfield, MI D1b-24
80 Seikovits, Bernhard TE 6-5 262 7/24/1997 1 No College Vienna, Austria FA-21
47 Shimko, Joe LS 6-0 233 9/30/2000 R North Carolina State Belmar, NJ FA-24
86 Smith, Jeff WR 6-1 195 4/21/1997 4 Boston College St. Petersburg, FL FA-23
50 Smith, Tyreke LB 6-3 255 2/14/2000 2 Ohio State Cleveland, OH FA-23
90 Stille, Ben DL 6-4 296 11/12/1997 3 Nebraska Ashland, NE WV-23 (Cle)
55 Stills, Dante DL 6-4 286 12/14/1999 2 West Virginia Fairmont, WV D6b-23
42 Taylor-Demerson, Dadrion S 5-10 197 1/20/2001 R Texas Tech Oklahoma City, OK D4-24
97 Thomas, Cameron LB 6-4 267 7/1/2000 3 San Diego State Carlsbad, CA D3a-22
54 Thomas, Xavier LB 6-2 244 12/20/1999 R Clemson Florence, SC D5a-24
24 Thomas V, Starling CB 5-10 194 1/25/2000 2 UAB Birmingham, AL WV-23 (Det)
34 Thompson, Jalen S 5-11 190 7/18/1998 6 Washington State Downey, CA SD5-19
95 Tonga, Khyiris DL 6-4 338 7/7/1996 4 BYU West Valley, UT UFA-24 (Min)
15 Tune, Clayton QB 6-3 220 3/23/1999 2 Houston Carrollton, TX D5a-23
81 Vokolek, Travis TE 6-6 260 6/4/1998 1 Nebraska Springfield, MO FA-23
30 Weaver, Xavier WR 6-0 169 10/12/2000 R Colorado Orlando, FL FA-24
7 White, Kyzir LB 6-2 234 3/24/1996 7 West Virginia Emmaus, PA UFA-23 (Phi)
89 Whiteheart, Blake TE 6-4 247 3/22/2000 1 Wake Forest Winston-Salem, NC FA-23
65 Wilkinson, Elijah OL 6-6 314 2/10/1995 8 Massachusetts Downingtown, PA UFA-23 (Atl)
21 Williams, Garrett CB 5-10 192 6/1/2001 2 Syracuse Harrisburg, NC D3a-23
73 Williams, Jonah OL 6-5 312 11/17/1997 5 Alabama Folsom, CA UFA-24 (Cin)
27 Wilson, Divaad CB 6-0 195 1/26/2000 1 Central Florida Miami, FL FA-23
2 Wilson Sr., Mack LB 6-1 246 2/14/1998 6 Alabama Montgomery, AL UFA-24 (NE)
14 Wilson, Michael WR 6-2 213 2/23/2000 2 Stanford Simi Valley, CA D3b-23

Injured Reserve (1)
9 Ojulari, BJ LB 6-2 248 4/5/2002 2 LSU Marietta, GA D2-23
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